
1 = POLISH; 2 = FINISH; 3 = polishing cloth; 4 = sandpaper

INSTRUCTIONS:
Preparation:

A) (e.g. car wash):

B) :
Step 1:

Step 2:

C) (e.g. scrapes):

(exposed primer) and stone impacts:

C)

Wash area to be applied to remove dirt and grease. Read
instructions carefully. Test product on small concealed area first.

Apply QUIXX Finish (No. 2) to the scratched area. Polish it with a clean cotton
cloth in a circular motion applying some pressure to a mirror finish.

Apply QUIXX Polish (No. 1) to the scratched area and polish it for about 1-
2 minutes with a clean cotton cloth in a circular motion applying pressure. Remove
residues with a damp cloth.

Polish the worked areas and any matt patches with QUIXX Finish (No. 2)
to a mirror finish.

In this case, first use a suitable colour corrective paint (touch-up pen).
Follow the steps in .

Use according to instructions! For non-scratch finishes (nano finishes)
only use QUIXX Finish (No. 2). It is recommended to first test QUIXX for suitability
on a concealed area.

FOR MINOR SCRATCHES

FOR NORMAL SCRATCHES

FOR DEEP SCRATCHES

D) FOR EXTREMELY DEEP SCRATCHES

WARNING:

Wet sand with water by using the enclosed special sand paper (3000 grit). Polish
gently with little pressure. BE CAREFUL NOT TO EXPOSE PRIMER! Then follow

steps 1 and 2.B)

Instructions for using QUIXX paint scratch removeren

QUIXX Repair System POLISH No. 1

QUIXX Repair System FINISH No. 2

CONTAINS:

SPILL OR LEAK:

CONTAINS:

SPILL OR LEAK:

FIRST AID GENERAL ADVICE:

CALIFORNIA PROP. 65:

HANDLING AND STORAGE:

DISTRIBUTED BY:

EMERGENCY INFO:
1-352-323-3500

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-hydro-.omega.-hydroxy-
CAS# 25322-68-3; Aluminum oxide CAS# 68389-42-4

Use mechanical handling equipment. Forms slippery/greasy
layers with water.

Water CAS# 7732-18-5; Aluminium silicate CAS# 12141-46-7;
Polydimethylsiloxane-emulsion; Ester of montanic acids CAS# 68476-04-0

Soak up with inert absorbent material (e.g. sand, silica gel, acid
binder, universal binder, sawdust). Forms slippery/greasy layers with water.

Not a hazardous substance or preparation according to 16 CFR 1500.3.
If used according to the instructions, no risks are

expected for the user.

This product does not contain any chemicals known to
State of California to cause cancer, birth, or any other reproductive defects.

Keep out of reach of children. Keep away from food,
drink and animal feedingstuffs. For additional information read correlative Material
Safety Data Sheet for these products. In case of fire use suitable extinguishing
media. This material is regulated by the Consumer Saftey Protection Comission per
the Federal Hazardous SubstanceAct (16 CFR 1500).

WNV Sales Inc.
501 Brickell Key Dr. Suite 509
Miami, FL. 33131
Phone: (305)-358-3124
Fax: (305)-358-3116
E-mail: quixx@wnvsales.com

For 24-hour emergency assistance, call INFOTRAC at

MSDS No. 888100004727

MSDS No. 888100004728
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1 = POLISH; 2 = FINISH; 3 = Paño de pulir; 4 = Papel de lija

Limpiar primero la superficie a tratar de suciedad e impurezas. Antes
de comenzar, leer las instrucciones detenidamente. Previamente a su aplicación debe
comprobarse la compatibilidad del producto sobre una pequeña superficie poco visible.

un paño de algodón
limpio

Aplicar QUIXX Polish (n°1) sobre la superficie rayada con un paño de
algodón limpio, frotando con presión y movimientos circulares durante 1-2 minutos.
Eliminar los restos con un paño húmedo.

Con QUIXX Finish (n°2) pulir la superficie tratada y cualquier parte mate
hasta la obtención de brillo.

Previamente lijar brevemente con el papel de lija especial (incluido) humedecido con
agua. Hacer esto administrando una ligera presión. NO LIJAR HASTA LA CAPA DE
IMPRIMACIÓN. Continuar con pasos 1 y 2.

En este caso se debe aplicar primero la pintura del color de corrección y después
proceder como en .

Aplicar únicamente según las instrucciones. Para pinturas anti-rayas
(pinturas Nano) aplicar solamente QUIXX Finish (n°2). Se recomienda que previamente a
comenzar a utilizar el producto se verifique la compatibilidad del mismo con la superficie a
tratar; probar esto sobre una una sección poco visible del automóvil.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
PREPARACIÓN:

B) :
1er PASO:

2° PASO:

PARA RALLADURAS MUY PROFUNDAS (ej: donde la capa de imprimación
está expuesta o de daños de piedras):

C)

EN RALLADURAS

EN RALLADURAS NORMALES

C) PARA RALLADURAS PROFUNDAS:

D)

ATENCIÓN:

A) MENORES: (ej: después de un lavado de autos automático)
Aplicar Quixx Finish (n° 2) al área rayada. Limpiar el área con

, aplicando un poco de presión y a través de movimientos circulares hasta la
obtención de brillo.

Instrucciones de uso QUIXX quita arañazoses
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QUIXX Repair System POLISH No. 1

QUIXX Repair System FINISH No. 2

EMERGENCIA:

CONTIENE:

CONTIENE:

PERDIDA O ROCIO:

CONSEJO GENERAL DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:

CALIFORNIA PROP. 65:

MANEJO y ALMACENAMIENTO:

Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), .alpha.-hydro-.omega.-hydroxy-
CAS# 25322-68-3; Aluminio oxide CAS# 68389-42-4
PERDIDA O ROCIO: Utilice un equipo mecánico de manejo. Con agua se forman
capas resbaladizas/grasientas.

Agua CAS# 7732-18-5; Aluminio silicato CAS# 12141-46-7;
Polydimethylsiloxane-emulsión; Ester de ácidos montanic CAS# 68476-04-0

Moje abundantemente con materia absorbente inerte (e.j. arena,
gel de sílice,, sellador ácido, sellador universal, serrín). Con agua se forman capas
resbaladizas/grasientas.

No es una sustancia, ni preparación peligrosa según 16 CFR 1500.3.
Si se usa de acuerdo a las

instrucciones, no se prevén riesgos para el usuario.

Este producto no contiene químicos conocidos por el estado de
California que causen cáncer o cualquier otro tipo de defectos reproductivos o de
nacimiento.

Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños. Mantenga
alejado de alimentos, bebidas y alimento de animales. Para información adicional leer
la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad de Material para este tipo de productos. En caso de
incendio utilice alguna forma para extinguir. Este material es regulado por La Comisión
de Seguridad y Protección al Consumidor por el Acta Federal de Sustancias Peligrosas
(16CFR1500).

WNV Sales Inc.
501 Brickell Key Dr. Suite 509
Miami, FL. 33131
Teléfono: (305)-358-3124
Fax: (305)-358-3116
E-mail: quixx@wnvsales.com

En caso de una Emergencia, por favor contactar la asistencia
llamando a INFOTRAC al número .

MSDS No. 888100004727

MSDS No. 888100004728

1-352-323-3500

DISTRIBUTED BY:


